JURISDICTION

MARYLAND

BALTIMORE REGION

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY
BALTIMORE COUNTY
CARROLL COUNTY
HARFORD COUNTY
HOWARD COUNTY
BALTIMORE CITY

WASHINGTON REGION

FREDERICK COUNTY
MONTGOMERY COUNTY
PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY

SOUTHERN MARYLAND REGION

CALVERT COUNTY
CHARLES COUNTY
ST. MARY'S COUNTY

WESTERN MARYLAND REGION

ALLEGANY COUNTY
GARRETT COUNTY
WASHINGTON COUNTY

UPPER EASTERN SHORE REGION

CAROLINE COUNTY
CECIL COUNTY

KENT COUNTY

QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY
TALBOT COUNTY

LOWER EASTERN SHORE REGION

DORCHESTER COUNTY
SOMERSET COUNTY
WICOMICO COUNTY
WORCESTER COUNTY

COMMUTING
INTO *

1,064,357

588,419

100,245
151,039
17,331
24,732
88,148
206,924

359,076

34,226
173,586
151,264

27,207

5,351
13,197
8,659

33,364

8,484
2,937
21,943

29,124

3,224
9,331
3,076
5,433
8,060

27,167

3,189
2,773
11,631
9,574

Table 4, JOURNEY-TO-WORK COMMUTATION SUMMARY FOR MARYLAND'S JURISDICTIONS - 2006 - 2010

MOE

3,284

2,631

909
1,236
361
408
1,337
1,576

1,787

438
1,239
1,212

376

156
301
163

403

158
104
356

412

110
232
136
182
229

439

119
153
251
304

COMMUTING
OUT OF *

1,339,795

614,667

116,948
199,727
47,299
58,117
88,705
103,871

521,815

50,577
203,718
267,520

87,820

26,809
46,662
14,349

31,518

4,776
3,294
23,448

55,947

9,195
25,643
2,643
13,581
4,885

28,028

5,383
4,001
11,590
7,054

MOE

3,824

2,641

1,037
1,564
708
752
1,166
1,015

2,346

630
1,132
1,956

1,071

497
905
284

444

114
115
414

764

289
564
134
370
166

459

183
237
288
196

NET
(IN-OUT)

103,053

-162,739

-16,351
-30,132
-116,256

-60,613

-21,458
-33,465
-5,690

1,846

3,708
-357
-1,505

-26,823

-5,971
-16,312
433
-8,148
3,175

-861

-2,194
-1,228
41
2,520

MOE

5,040

3,728

1,379
1,993
794
855
1,774
1,875

2,950

767
1,678
2,301

1,135

521
954
328

600

195
155
545

868

309
610
191
413
282

635

218
282
382
361

RESIDENTS
WHO WORK
IN OWN
JURISDICTION

1,516,044

681,960

153,413
203,234
37,788
66,068
58,824
162,633

542,918

68,885
298,590
175,443

83,207

18,225
27,746
37,236

82,658

25,541
10,856
46,261

59,056

6,445
22,547
6,984
10,009
13,071

66,245

9,329
5,179
34,981
16,756

MOE

7,118

4,681

2,385
2,362
1,167
1,479
1,265
2,345

4,389

1,505
3,173
2,632

1,795

897
1,061
1,137

1,564

905
432
1,200

1,340

521
822
471
582
536

1,423

480
459
998
767

PCT. WHO
WORK IN
JURIS. OF

RESIDENCE

53.1%

52.6%

56.7%
50.4%
44.4%
53.2%
39.9%
61.0%

51.0%

57.7%
59.4%
39.6%

48.7%

40.5%
37.3%
72.2%

72.4%

84.2%
76.7%
66.4%

51.4%

41.2%
46.8%
72.5%
42.4%
72.8%

70.3%

63.4%
56.4%
75.1%
70.4%

MOE

0.1%

0.2%

0.5%
0.3%
1.0%
0.7%
0.6%
0.4%

0.3%

0.7%
0.4%
0.4%

0.7%

1.5%
1.0%
0.9%

0.5%

0.9%
0.7%
0.8%

0.7%

2.6%
1.0%
1.8%
1.8%
0.9%

0.6%

1.6%
2.6%
0.5%
1.5%

PCT. OF
JURIS. JOBS
HELD BY
RESIDENTS

58.8%

53.7%

60.5%
57.4%
68.6%
72.8%
40.0%
44.0%

60.2%

66.8%
63.2%
53.7%

75.4%

77.3%
67.8%
81.1%

71.2%

75.1%
78.7%
67.8%

67.0%

66.7%
70.7%
69.4%
64.8%
61.9%

70.9%

74.5%
65.1%
75.0%
63.6%

PCT. OF
JURIS. JOBS
HELD BY

MOE NON-RESIDENTS

0.1%

0.2%

0.5%
0.3%
0.9%
0.6%
0.5%
0.4%

0.3%

0.7%
0.3%
0.5%

0.7%

1.6%
1.3%
0.9%

0.6%

1.3%
0.7%
0.8%

0.7%

3.2%
1.1%
2.1%
2.0%
1.2%

0.6%

1.4%
2.9%
0.7%
1.3%

41.2%

46.3%

39.5%
42.6%
31.4%
27.2%
60.0%
56.0%

39.8%

33.2%
36.8%
46.3%

24.6%

22.7%
32.2%
18.9%

28.8%

24.9%
21.3%
32.2%

33.0%

33.3%
29.3%
30.6%
35.2%
38.1%

29.1%

25.5%
34.9%
25.0%
36.4%

MOE

0.2%

0.3%

0.6%
0.6%
1.1%
0.7%
1.4%
0.7%

0.3%

0.8%
0.4%
0.7%

0.6%

1.2%
1.3%
0.6%

0.6%

0.9%
1.1%
0.9%

0.8%

2.5%
1.2%
2.3%
2.1%
1.8%

0.7%

1.5%
3.3%
0.9%
1.9%

* Inter-county commuters only. These columns do not include residents who live and work in their own jurisdictions (shown in data column 7).

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, from 2006-2010 American Community Survey, U.S.Census Bureau , March 2013



