Table 4. JOURNEY-TO-WORK COMMUTATION SUMMARY FOR MARYLAND'S JURISDICTIONS - 2006 - 2010

JURISDICTION	COMMUTING INTO *	COMMUTING			NET		RESIDENTS WHO WORK IN OWN		PCT. WHO WORK IN JURIS. OF		PCT. OF JURIS. JOBS HELD BY	PCT. OF JURIS. JOBS HELD BY		
		MOE		MOE	(IN-OUT)	MOE	JURISDICTION	MOE	RESIDENCE	MOE	RESIDENTS	MOE NON-RESIDENTS		MOE
MARYLAND	1,064,357	3,284	1,339,795	3,824	-275,438	5,040	1,516,044	7,118	53.1%	0.1%	58.8%	0.1%	41.2%	0.2%
BALTIMORE REGION	588,419	2,631	614,667	2,641	-26,248	3,728	681,960	4,681	52.6%	0.2%	53.7%	0.2%	46.3%	0.3%
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY	100,245	909	116,948	1,037	-16,703	1,379	153,413	2,385	56.7%	0.5%	60.5%	0.5%	39.5%	0.6%
BALTIMORE COUNTY	151,039	1,236	199,727	1,564	-48,688	1,993	203,234	2,362	50.4%	0.3%	57.4%	0.3%	42.6%	0.6%
CARROLL COUNTY	17,331	361	47,299	708	-29,968	794	37,788	1,167	44.4%	1.0%	68.6%	0.9%	31.4%	1.1%
HARFORD COUNTY	24,732	408	58,117	752	-33,385	855	66,068	1,479	53.2%	0.7%	72.8%	0.6%	27.2%	0.7%
HOWARD COUNTY	88,148	1,337	88,705	1,166	-557	1,774	58,824	1,265	39.9%	0.6%	40.0%	0.5%	60.0%	1.4%
BALTIMORE CITY	206,924	1,576	103,871	1,015	103,053	1,875	162,633	2,345	61.0%	0.4%	44.0%	0.4%	56.0%	0.7%
WASHINGTON REGION	359,076	1,787	521,815	2,346	-162,739	2,950	542,918	4,389	51.0%	0.3%	60.2%	0.3%	39.8%	0.3%
FREDERICK COUNTY	34,226	438	50,577	630	-16,351	767	68,885	1,505	57.7%	0.7%	66.8%	0.7%	33.2%	0.8%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY	173,586	1,239	203,718	1,132	-30,132	1,678	298,590	3,173	59.4%	0.4%	63.2%	0.3%	36.8%	0.4%
PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY	151,264	1,212	267,520	1,956	-116,256	2,301	175,443	2,632	39.6%	0.4%	53.7%	0.5%	46.3%	0.7%
SOUTHERN MARYLAND REGION	27,207	376	87,820	1,071	-60,613	1,135	83,207	1,795	48.7%	0.7%	75.4%	0.7%	24.6%	0.6%
CALVERT COUNTY	5,351	156	26,809	497	-21,458	521	18,225	897	40.5%	1.5%	77.3%	1.6%	22.7%	1.2%
CHARLES COUNTY	13,197	301	46,662	905	-33,465	954	27,746	1,061	37.3%	1.0%	67.8%	1.3%	32.2%	1.3%
ST. MARY'S COUNTY	8,659	163	14,349	284	-5,690	328	37,236	1,137	72.2%	0.9%	81.1%	0.9%	18.9%	0.6%
WESTERN MARYLAND REGION	33,364	403	31,518	444	1,846	600	82,658	1,564	72.4%	0.5%	71.2%	0.6%	28.8%	0.6%
ALLEGANY COUNTY	8,484	158	4,776	114	3,708	195	25,541	905	84.2%	0.9%	75.1%	1.3%	24.9%	0.9%
GARRETT COUNTY	2,937	104	3,294	115	-357	155	10,856	432	76.7%	0.7%	78.7%	0.7%	21.3%	1.1%
WASHINGTON COUNTY	21,943	356	23,448	414	-1,505	545	46,261	1,200	66.4%	0.8%	67.8%	0.8%	32.2%	0.9%
UPPER EASTERN SHORE REGION	29,124	412	55,947	764	-26,823	868	59,056	1,340	51.4%	0.7%	67.0%	0.7%	33.0%	0.8%
CAROLINE COUNTY	3,224	110	9,195	289	-5,971	309	6,445	521	41.2%	2.6%	66.7%	3.2%	33.3%	2.5%
CECIL COUNTY	9,331	232	25,643	564	-16,312	610	22,547	822	46.8%	1.0%	70.7%	1.1%	29.3%	1.2%
KENT COUNTY	3,076	136	2,643	134	433	191	6,984	471	72.5%	1.8%	69.4%	2.1%	30.6%	2.3%
QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY	5,433	182	13,581	370	-8,148	413	10,009	582	42.4%	1.8%	64.8%	2.0%	35.2%	2.1%
TALBOT COUNTY	8,060	229	4,885	166	3,175	282	13,071	536	72.8%	0.9%	61.9%	1.2%	38.1%	1.8%
LOWER EASTERN SHORE REGION	27,167	439	28,028	459	-861	635	66,245	1,423	70.3%	0.6%	70.9%	0.6%	29.1%	0.7%
DORCHESTER COUNTY	3,189	119	5,383	183	-2,194	218	9,329	480	63.4%	1.6%	74.5%	1.4%	25.5%	1.5%
SOMERSET COUNTY	2,773	153	4,001	237	-1,228	282	5,179	459	56.4%	2.6%	65.1%	2.9%	34.9%	3.3%
WICOMICO COUNTY	11,631	251	11,590	288	41	382	34,981	998	75.1%	0.5%	75.0%	0.7%	25.0%	0.9%
WORCESTER COUNTY	9,574	304	7,054	196	2,520	361	16,756	767	70.4%	1.5%	63.6%	1.3%	36.4%	1.9%

^{*} Inter-county commuters only. These columns do not include residents who live and work in their own jurisdictions (shown in data column 7). Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, from 2006-2010 American Community Survey, U.S.Census Bureau, March 2013